Establishment Year : 1962

Shiksha Mandal's Bajaj College of Science, Wardha

(Formerly known as Jankidevi Bajaj College of Science, Wardha) Autonomous College A Linguistic Minority College Reaccredited 'A' Institution (CGPA 3.21), NAAC (UGC), Bangalore

College with Potential for Excellence, UGC, New Delhi Jam

Office/Fax : (07152) 230515 Admn. Off. : (07152) 241696 Library : (07152) 255070 E-mail : jbsciencewardha@yahoo.co.in website : jbsw.shikshamandal.org



Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Civil Line, Wardha – 442 001 (Maharashtra) Uni. College No. : 652 Jr. College No. : 07-01-003

Date: 29/09/2022

Department of Botany

Board of studies meeting 2022-23

Minutes of meeting dated 28 and 29 September, 2022

The online meeting of Board of Studies (Botany) of Bajaj College of Science, Wardha (Autonomous College) was held on Wednesday dated 28/09/2022 for UG and on Thursday dated 29/09/2022 for PG

M.Sc. Semester IV at 11:00 am in Department of Botany in online mode through Zoom platform.

The following agenda was discussed in the meeting.

The agenda of meeting was as follow:

- Approval of minutes of last meeting of Board of Studies (April 09 and 11, 2022). The minutes of last meeting dated 09/04/2022 and 11/04/2022 were approved unanimously by all the committee members after the discussion.
- 2. Discussion on UG/ PG curriculum framing/ modification.

The syllabus of B.Sc. was updated, and all the changes and additions suggested by the BOS members were incorporated. The discussion on PG syllabus of M.Sc. Semester IV was approved with the changes and certain additions and several changes has been suggested, in different papers, by the members of BOS to be incorporated in the syllabus for academic session 2022-2023.

3. Discussion on National Education Policy (NEP) 2020.

The members gave their valuable suggestions regarding implementation of NEP, 2020. They also suugested to discuss the same in Academic Council and follow the guidelines regarding it.

- Approval to the panel of paper setters, moderators, valuers. The panel and names of paper setters, moderators and valuers were approved by all the members.
- Any other point with the permission of chair No other point was putforth in the meeting by the BOS members.

The meeting was ended with vote of thanks and by giving the appreciation for supporting their precious and valuable time and suggestions for the betterment of the syllabi.

Following members attended the meeting:

.N.	Faculty	Designation	Committee person	Signature
1	Dr. L. P. Dalal	In charge, Department of Botany, Bajaj College of Science, Wardha.	Chairman	Anal
2	Dr. S. A. Kalkar	Professor and Head, Department of Botany, Institute of Science, Nagpur	Member, V.C. Nominee RTM, Nagpur University, Nagpur	Present Online
3	Dr. S. N. Malode	Associate Professor and Head, Department of Botany, GVISH, Amravati	Member, Subject Expert of Other University	Present Online
4	Prof. Alok Gude	Assistant Professor, Department of Botany, St. Xavier's College, Mumbai	Member, Subject Expert of Other University	Present Online
5	Dr. M. S. Phalak	General Manager R & D, Ankur Seeds Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur	Member, Industry Representative	Present Online
6	Mrs. Trupti Jagtap- Dhakate	Quality Mushroom Farms, Pune	Member, Meritorious Alumni Council	Present Online
7	Dr. P. F. Dhabarde	Asst. Professor, Department of Botany Bajaj College of Science, Wardha	Member	Pelabar
8	8 Dr. D. D. Naik	Asst. Professor, Department of Botany Bajaj College of Science, Wardha	Member	Bugo 9
	9 Dr. A. A. Maheshwari	Asst. Professor, Department of Botany Bajaj College of Science, Wardha	Member	8
1	10 Ms. S. N. Kalode	Asst. Professor, Department of Botany Bajaj College of Science, Wardha	Member	Horas
	11 Dr. Arati Pranjale Ghuse	Asst. Professor, Department of Botany Bajaj College of Science, Wardha	Member	Annanj

.



Glimpsess of BOS Meeting, dated 28/09/2022 at 11:00 am

Glimpsess of BOS Meeting, dated 29/09/2022 at 11:00 am

